
RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 78 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREA~’~ C~,~VELAND 
P~GIONAL TRANSIT ADTHOP~ITY AND F~XING THE PATE 
OF CC~PENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR 
.~I-D, ESr]~PtT,T,~,~’NG ~ DISCONTINUING POSITION~. 

Section i. ~at the followi_ng appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing ~ositions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

FINASX2E AND AEMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
P~venue Depa~ h~ent: 

40-137 Aneta C~apman Clerk (Revenue) i01 4.50 Hr. 

CC~STRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGI~:~:wJ_NG DEPAI~MENT 

(%~e following employees) : 

¯ 40-063 " Richard Pemberton 
40-066 Ronald Robison 

C~nstruction 
Inspector 319 

769000Bi-Wk 

Effective 
E~te 

02-27-83 

03-27-83 
03-27-83 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Operations ~epartment: 

18-001 Betty Williams 

(The foll~ing employees) : 

20-345 
20-386 
20-910 

LamarrMahone 
Steve Levi 
Joseph Strelnik 

TO: Operating 966.00 Bi-Wk 
Instructor 611 

FROM: Operator 437    8.53/10.66 Hr. 

TO: Track 
M~ ntainer 452 

FRC~4: rahorer 353 

10.43 Hr. 

9.98 Hr. 

03-27-83 

03-27-83 
03-27-83 
03-27-83 

CONSTRUCTION MANAG~4ENT AND ENGI~P:~:~JIqG DEPARIMENT: 

40-322 A~gustine Ubaldi TO: Sr. Engineer 
Construction 
Grade D 

FROM: Project 
Engineer Gr. C 

1154.00 Bi-Wk 

1045.00 Bi-Wk 

03-27-83 



RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 78 

CHANGE IN PATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

O~ATIONS DIVISION 
Pa i ] ~quil~ment Depa~ hL~ent: 
(The following :~loyees) : 10.43 Hr. 

1-935 
1-937 
1-939 
1-940 

Evelyn Henderson 
John Johnson 
D~vid Boscarelli 
Eric Schuessler 

FRCM: ~quip. Mechanic 
Trainee 442 

10.225 Hr. 

03-27-83 
03-27-83 
03-27-83 
03-27-83 

2-916 Andrew Discenzo 

’P~inee 442 

10.43 Hr. 

i0. 255 Hr. 

03-27-83 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE Ilg RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Rail ~quil~nent Depa~’hL~ent: 

2-932 Ibnald McCune Equip. 
Trainee 447 

FRC~M: Body Repair 
Trainee 446 

10.935 Hr. 

I0.935Hro 

03-27-83 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Transit Police Depa~h~ent: 

5 Security Monitor 
239 

2 

4 Security Supervisor 
538 

5 

1 Chief of Internal 
Security 

F 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

M~rch. 15, 1983 

Effective 
I~te 

03-15-83 

03-15-83 

03-15-83 


