RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 78

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

					*	
	Payroll No	Name	Class	ification	Rate	Effective Date
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS						
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION						
	Revenue Depar	tment:				
	40-137	Aneta Chapman	Clerk	(Revenue) 101	4.50 Hr.	02-27-83
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT						•
	(The following	ng employees):		ruction ctor 319	769.00 Bi-Wk	
Y	40-063 40-066	Richard Pemberton Ronald Robison	Tiphec			03–27–83 03–27–83
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:						
	18-001	Betty Williams	TO:	Operating Instructor 611	966.00 Bi-Wk	03–27–83
			FROM:	Operator 437	8.53/10.66 Hr.	
Power Department:						
		ng employees):	TO:	Track Maintainer 452	10.43 Hr.	
			FROM:	Laborer 353	9.98 Hr.	
		Lamarr Mahone				03 –27– 83 03 –27– 83
	20-386 20-910	Steve Levi Joseph Strelnik				03-27-83
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT:						
	40-322	Augustine Ubaldi	TO:	Sr. Engineer Construction Grade D	1154.00 Bi-Wk	03-27-83
			FROM:	Project Engineer Gr. C	1045.00 Bi-Wk	

OPERATIONS DIVISION

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION Rail Equipment Department: (The following employees):		TO:	Equipment Maintainer 447	10.43 Hr.	
		FROM:	Equip. Mechanic Trainee 442	10.225 Hr.	
1-935	Evelyn Henderson				03-27-83
1-937	John Johnson			-	03 –27– 83 03 –27– 83
1-939	David Boscarelli				03-27-83
1-940	Eric Schuessler				03-27-03
2-916	Andrew Discenzo	TO:	Body Repair Trainee 446	10.43 Hr.	03-27-83
		FROM:	Equip. Mechanic Trainee 442	10.255 Hr.	

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

Rail Equi	oment Department:				
2-932	Ronald McCune	TO:	Equip. Repair Trainee 447	10.935 Hr.	03-27-83
		FROM:	Body Repair Trainee 446	10.935 Hr.	

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
Transit Police Department:			
5	Security Monitor 239	2	03 – 15–83
4	Security Supervisor 538	5	03-15-83
1	Chief of Internal Security	F	03-15-83

Adopted:

March 15, 1983

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer